OP \$165.00 354062

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM617236

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Siamons International Inc.		08/28/2020	Corporation: CANADA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Rust-Oleum Corporation
Street Address:	11 Hawthorn Parkway
City:	Vernon Hills
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60061
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3540622	CONCROBIUM
Registration Number:	3537449	CONCROBIUM MOLD CONTROL
Serial Number:	87622712	DUO BLAST
Registration Number:	3849325	GLOVES OFF
Registration Number:	4000254	IQ
Registration Number:	5343963	MOISTURE GRABBERS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2162410816

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 216.622.8200

Email: ipdocket@calfee.com
Correspondent Name: Raymond Rundelli
Address Line 1: 1405 East Sixth Street
Address Line 2: The Calfee Building

Address Line 4: Cleveland, OHIO 44114-1607

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	06821.12953
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Sandi L. Colello
SIGNATURE:	/Sandi L. Colello/
DATE SIGNED:	12/29/2020

900588299 REEL: 007149 FRAME: 0738

Total Attachments: 2

source=06821_12953_-_Trademark_Assignment_-_Siamons_International_Inc__to_Rust-Oleum_Corporation#page1.tif source=06821_12953_-_Trademark_Assignment_-_Siamons_International_Inc__to_Rust-Oleum_Corporation#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 007149 FRAME: 0739

ASSIGNMENT OF MARKS

WHEREAS, Siamons International Inc., a corporation organized pursuant to the Business Corporations Act (Ontario) with an address 48 Galaxy Blvd., Unit 413 Toronto Ontario, Canada M9W 6C8 ("Assignor"), is the owner of all right, title and interest in and to certain marks in the United States and elsewhere that are Assets for purposes of a certain Asset Purchase Agreement between the parties made and entered into as of July 1, 2019, including but not limited to those marks identified more fully on Schedule A attached hereto (collectively, the "Marks"); and

WHEREAS, Rust-Oleum Corporation, a Delaware corporation with an address at 11 Hawthorn Parkway, Vernon Hills, Illinois 60061 ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Marks, all registrations and applications for registration of the Marks, and the goodwill associated with the Marks;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assigner, effective as of July 1, 2019, all right, title and interest in the United States and elsewhere in and to (i) the Marks shown on Schedule A, (ii) all registrations and applications for registration of the Marks including but not limited to those shown in Schedule A, (iii) all income, royalties, damages and payments now or hereafter due or payable with respect to the Marks, (iv) all rights of action arising from the Marks, including all claims for damages by reason of past, present and future infringement of the Marks and the right to sue and collect damages for such infringement, to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and benefit and for its successors and assigns as the same would have been held by Assignor had this assignment not been made, and (v) the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks.

	SIAMONS INTERNATIONAL INC.
	By Muarder proce
	Printed Name: Edward W. Mosse
Date Signed: <u>8+28-2020</u>	Title: Starthan
	RUST-OLEUM CORPORATION
	By tegay range
Date Signed: <u>\$ 24-2020</u>	Printed Name: Tracy O. Crandall
	Title: Passiatant Secretary

4829-3588-1652, v.1

SCHEDULE A - THE MARKS

Mark	Country	Registration or Application No.
CONCROBIUM	AU	1716104
CONCROBIUM MOLD CONTROL	AU	1716105
DUO BLAST	AU	1912787
MOISTURE GRABBERS	AU	1812258
ATTIC ATTACK	CA	935175
CONCROBIUM	CA	668352
CONCROBIUM MOLD CONTROL	CA	673648
DUO BLAST	CA	1045840
ECO-WASH	CA	794371
GLOVES OFF	CA	783512
IQ.	CA	790333
MOISTURE GRABBERS	CA	974295
MOLD DEFENSE	CA	749401
PLANET PEOPLE	CA	794020
REDUCED ENVIRONMENTAL FOOTPRINT REFILL & DESIGN	CA	783060
THE CURE FOR THE COMMON MOLD	CA	754437
THE SMARTER CLEANER	CA	785366
CONCROBIUM	EU	4877189
CONCROBIUM MOLD CONTROL	EU	4947081
CONCROBIUM	NZ	1026192
CONCROBIUM MOLD CONTROL	NZ.	1026193
MOISTURE GRABBERS	NZ.	1056154
CONCROBIUM	PA	10598
CONCROBIUM	US	3540622
CONCROBIUM MOLD CONTROL	US	3537449
DUO BLAST	US	87622712
GLOVES OFF	US	3849325
IQ	US	4000254
MOISTURE GRABBERS	US	5343963

4829-3588-1652, v.1

RECORDED: 12/29/2020

TRADEMARK REEL: 007149 FRAME: 0741